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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.lew. 1912-13.

MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS—
continued. £ £

1313

VOTE No. 30—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Masterton, Carterton, Greytown, Featherston, Whareama,
Eketahuna, Pahiatua, Woodville, Pongaroa, and
Martinborough —

Magistrate and Registrar Supreme Court ...
Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff', also

Registrar of Electors
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiffat Pahiatua, and Registrar of Births, &c.

625

290
110
150
230

14 Wellington, Petone, Lower Hutt, and Upper Hutt—
2 Magistrates : 1 at £750, 1 at £650
6 Clerks: 1 at £400, 1 at £260, 1 at £205, 1 at £150,

1 at £140, 1 at £105
Cadet
Bailiff
Assistant Bailiff
Messenger, <fcc.
Clerk at Lower Hutt

1,400

1,260
60

200
180
160
180

1515 Nelson, Brightwater, Motueka, Collingwood, and, Takalea —
Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court, District Land

Registrar, Examiner of Titles, and Registrar of
Deeds

Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Court, and Receiver
of Gold Revenue, &c.

Cadet
Bailiff, and Crier Supreme Court
Clerk and Receiver Gold Revenue, Collingwood

575

330
75

150
180

1616 Hlenheim, Kaikoura, Picton, and Havelock—
Magistrate, Warden, and Registrar of Supreme Court
Clerk (also Sheriff, and Deputy Registrar Supreme

Court), and Registrar of Electors ... ...
Clerk
Bailiff

450

300
105
180

1717 Ghristchurch, Lyttelton, Leeston, and Southbridge—
Magistrate and Coroner (fees), also Commissioner

Native Land Court ... ..: ...
5 Clerks: 1 at £385,1 at £220, 2 at £135, 1 at £105 .
2 Cadets : 1 at £95, 1 at £65 ...
Bailiff
2 Assistant Bailiffs : 1 at £175, 1 at £140 ...
Clerk and Registrar of Births, &c.., also Registrar of

Electors at Lyttelton

750
980
160
190
315

200

18

19

18

19|

Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberley, Oxford, Darfield, Culverden,
Cheviot, Akaroa, Little River, and Methven—

Magistrate
Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rangiora, also Registrar of Electors

'I'imaru, Temuka, Geraldine, Rakaia, Ashburton, and
Fairlie—

Magistrate, Sheriff, and Registrar Supreme Court
Clerk, Deputy Registrar Supreme Oourt, and Registrar

of Electors
2 Clerks : 1 at £160, 1 at £105
Bailiff
Clerk, Ashburton
Bailiff and Assistant Clerk

575
225

600

320
2t>5
180
250
180
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