## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

em.					1912	-13.
	MAGISTRATES' AND	WARDEN inued.	s' courts	3	e l	٠,
	cont	rnuea.			£	£
	VOTE No. 30-continued.					
	SALARIES—continued.					
3	Masterton, Carterton, Grey					
	Eketahuna, Pahiatua,	Woodvill	e, Pongarod	i, and		
	Martinborough— Magistrate and Registrar Supreme Court				625	
	Clerk, Deputy Registrar			ff, also	020	
	Registrar of Electors	•			290	
	Clerk		• • •		110	
	Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Pahiat	tua, and Reg	istrar of Bir	ths. &c.	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 230 \end{array}$	
	Ole, K and Danin W Land	, wha 100 <sub>5</sub>	istrui oi bii	<b></b>	200	
14	Wellington, Petone, Lower			-	:	
	2 Magistrates: 1 at £750, 1 at £650 6 Clerks: 1 at £400, 1 at £260, 1 at £205, 1 at £150,				1,400	
	1 at £140, 1 at £400, 1 at £105	ii ac20∪, 1 3	ы ж∠∪о, I a	t £150,	1,260	
	Cadet	•••	•••		60	
	Bailiff				200	
	Assistant Bailiff				180	
	Messenger, &c. Clerk at Lower Hutt	•••			160 180	
	CICIA DU LOWER HUDD	• • •	•••	•••	100	
15	Nelson, Brightwater, Motue	ka, Collingu	ood, and Tal	kaka—	į	
	Magistrate, Registrar Supreme Court, District Land					
	Registrar, Examiner	of Titles,	and Regist	rar of		
	Deeds Clerk, Deputy Registrar	Supreme C	ourt and R	eceiver	575	
	of Gold Revenue, &c.				330	
	of Gold Revenue, &c. Cadet	•••	•••		330 75	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem	 ne Court	•••	•••	75 150	
	Cadet	 ne Court	•••		75	
1.6	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton	e Court Revenue, C	ock—	•••	75 150	
.6	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and	ne Court Revenue, Co e, and Havel l Registrar	collingwood  ock— of Supreme	Court	75 150	
.6	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and	ne Court Revenue, C , and Havel Registrar d Deputy	collingwood  ock— of Supreme	Court	75 150 180	
.6	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar	ne Court Revenue, C , and Havel Registrar d Deputy	collingwood  ock— of Supreme	Court	75 150 180 450	
6	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and	ne Court Revenue, C , and Havel Registrar d Deputy	collingwood  ock— of Supreme	Court	75 150 180	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff	ne Court Revenue, C  a, and Havel d Registrar d Deputy of Electors	ock— of Supreme Registrar S	Court	75 150 180 450 300 105	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors	ock— of Supreme Registrar S	Court	75 150 180 450 300 105	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors	ock— of Supreme Registrar S	Court	75 150 180 450 300 105 180	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at	Revenue, Co., and Havel Registrar d Deputy of Electors ston, and Son or (fees), t £220, 2 at	ock— of Supreme Registrar S uthbridge— also Commi	Court	75 150 180 450 300 105	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at	Revenue, Co., and Havel Registrar d Deputy of Electors ston, and Son or (fees), t £220, 2 at	ock— of Supreme Registrar S uthbridge— also Commi	Court	75 150 180 450 300 105 180	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Ohristchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff	Revenue, Co., and Havel Registrar de Deputy of Electors   ston, and Son or (fees),  £220, 2 at £65	collingwood  cock— of Supreme Registrar Si  uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a	Court upreme	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Ohristchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors  ston, and Some frees, control Registrar de Lectors  ston, and Some frees, control Registrar de Lectors  ston, and Some frees, control Registrar de Lectors  £220, 2 at £65	collingwood  cock— of Supreme Registrar Si   uthbridge— also Commi  £135, 1 at a	Court upreme ssioner £105	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Ohristchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors  ston, and Some frees, control Registrar de Lectors  ston, and Some frees, control Registrar de Lectors  ston, and Some frees, control Registrar de Lectors  £220, 2 at £65	collingwood  cock— of Supreme Registrar Si   uthbridge— also Commi  £135, 1 at a	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Pictor Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton	Revenue, Co., and Havell Registrar d Deputy of Electors  ston, and Sor (fees),  £220, 2 at £65  £175, 1 at Births, &c.	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar Si   uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190	
17	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Pictor Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors  ston, and Some (fees),  £220, 2 at £65  £175, 1 at Births, &c,	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar Si   uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a  £140 also Regis  Darfield, Cui	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315	
.7	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Pictor Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors  ston, and Some (fees),  £220, 2 at £65  £175, 1 at Births, &c,	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar Si   uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a  £140 also Regis  Darfield, Cui	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200	
17	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Pictor Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little Magistrate	se Court Revenue, C  a, and Havel Registrar d Deputy of Electors  ston, and Sor er (fees),  £220, 2 at £65  £175, 1 at Births, &c,  y, Oxford, Eliver, and	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar Si  uthbridge— also Commi  £135, 1 at a   £140  parfield, Cut  Methven—	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200	
17	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Pictor Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little	se Court Revenue, C  a, and Havel Registrar d Deputy of Electors  ston, and Sor er (fees),  £220, 2 at £65  £175, 1 at Births, &c,  y, Oxford, Eliver, and	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar Si  uthbridge— also Commi  £135, 1 at a   £140  parfield, Cut  Methven—	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200	
16 17	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rang  Timaru, Temuka, Gerald	ston, and Sorer (fees),  £220, 2 at £65  £175, 1 at Births, &c,  y, Oxford, Ar River, and iora, also Re	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar Si  uthbridge— also Commi  £135, 1 at a   £140  parfield, Cut  Methven—	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of lverden,	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200	
17	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rang  Timaru, Temuka, Gerald Fairlie—	ston, and Sor (fees), at £220, 2 at £65	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar S  wthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a  £140  also Regis  Darfield, Cui Methven— egistrar of E  n, Ashburton	ssioner £105 trar of lectors n, and	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rang  Timaru, Temuka, Gerald	se Court Revenue, C  a, and Havel Registrar d Deputy of Electors  ston, and Son or (fees),  £220, 2 at £65  £175, 1 at Births, &c,  y, Oxford, iora, also Re ine, Rakain Registrar St	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar S  uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a  £140  also Regis  Darfield, Cui Methven— egistrar of E  n, Ashburton  preme Cour	court upreme	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200	
	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rang  Timaru, Temuka, Gerald Fairlie— Magistrate, Shoriff, and Clerk, Deputy Registrar of Electors	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors of the Elect	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar S  uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a  £140  also Regis  Darfield, Cui Methven— egistrar of E  n, Ashburton  preme Cour	court upreme	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200 575 225	
17	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rang  Timaru, Temuka, Gerald Fairlie— Magistrate, Shoriff, and Clerk, Deputy Registrar of Electors 2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 a	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors of the Elect	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar S  uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a  £140  also Regis  Darfield, Cui Methven— egistrar of E  n, Ashburton  preme Cour	Court upreme ssioner £105 trar of werden, lectors n, and t egistrar	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200 575 225	
17	Cadet Bailiff, and Crier Suprem Clerk and Receiver Gold  Blenheim, Kaikoura, Picton Magistrate, Warden, and Clerk (also Sheriff, and Court), and Registrar Clerk Bailiff  Christchurch, Lyttelton, Lee Magistrate and Corone Native Land Court 5 Clerks: 1 at £385, 1 at 2 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at Bailiff 2 Assistant Bailiffs: 1 at Clerk and Registrar of Electors at Lyttelton  Kaiapoi, Rangiora, Amberle Cheviot, Akaroa, Little Magistrate Clerk, Kaiapoi and Rang  Timaru, Temuka, Gerald Fairlie— Magistrate, Shoriff, and Clerk, Deputy Registrar of Electors	Revenue, Control Revenue, Control Registrar de Deputy of Electors of the Elect	collingwood  ock— of Supreme Registrar S  uthbridge— also Commi £135, 1 at a  £140  also Regis  Darfield, Cui Methven— egistrar of E  n, Ashburton  preme Cour	court upreme ssioner £105 trar of lectors n, and t egistrar	75 150 180 450 300 105 180 750 980 160 190 315 200 575 225	